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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTORIA'S KARA Last start Masters winner RIS, 24/04/2021, R10, M 1M 1M 3P M1/2K. Mulrine 491274 16/0287

 2 WEEMALA LEO Last start Masters winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R12, M 1M 6P 2P M2/1/2C. Little 490927 9/0220

 3 VIVARCHI Last start Masters winner GAR, 23/04/2021, R3, M 1M 7P 5M M2/1/2M. Bell 485561 13/0124

 4 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R12, M 2M 1M 6P M2/1/2S. Simonetta 490496 23/0233

 5 SPRING BRIGADE Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R12, M 3M 2M 5M M2/2/1A. Bell 491233 11/0191

 6 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R5, M 5M 1M 1M M2/1/1J. Hall 487494 8/0265

 7 PREMIER RETURN Weighted points score TAR, 23/04/2021, R3, M 5M 6P 6P M2/2/1N. Lyford 488917 17/0157

 8 SOJOURN Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2021, R9, P 3P 4M 1M M3/1A. Ginn 489883 4/0225

 9 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 6P 7M 6M M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/0127

 10 GETAWAY DRIVER Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R10, P 6P 8M 1P M3/2S. Hazlett 490572 4/0101

 11 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R12, M 4M 8M 5P M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/092

 12 MISS BOGOTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P M3/2B. Allen 492126 5/079
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 1 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2A. Messina 536612 3/2222

 2 RICO'S GODDESS 1 Last start winner GOS, 27/04/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2B. Allen 532831 3/2177

 3 ALL ABOUT ARIA Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 526169 2/1150

 4 HUNTER KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 1/0201

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0195

 6 SKYWAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0168

 7 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2141

 8 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6Y 2Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0126

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/190

 10 HUSKY FLYER 1 Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4P. Britt 533283 3/0207

 11 HOW GOOD Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R6, P 4P 6Y 1P 5/3R. O'Brien 535107 3/1156

 12 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1150

 13 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0144

 14 ANNADALE Weighted points score GBN, 18/12/2020, R4, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3S. Hazlett 529633 2/1138

 15 HARD CASE WATSON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 1/0135

 16 BIG HAMMER Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4R. O'Brien 535108 1/0135

 17 MAXWELL HAMMER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Hughes 526838 3/2135

 18 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4A. Messina 536615 1/0133

 19 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0132

 20 WALK NOT RUN Weighted points score GAR, 24/04/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 2P 5/2D. Tolmie 532269 3/2129

 21 COLLECTING MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3A. Bell 532364 2/1126

 22 TO THE RIOTS Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3A. Bell 535532 3/1120

 23 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4A. Pagano 508614 1/0119

 24 GOLD BLACK Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R6, Y 4Y 6P 5P 5/3K. Mulrine 508630 2/1116

 25 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score MAT, 22/04/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6C 5/3M. Eberand 522959 2/1116

 26 MY BRO LARSON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 2Y 5/4B. Allen 521386 3/0114

 27 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0111

 28 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1111

 29 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R9, P 7P 6Y 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0108

 30 BOLD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R4, P 8P 3Y 6P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/0103

 31 MANILA FRED Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R5, Y 3Y 4P 2Y 5/4G. Sheather 530382 1/099

2 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 29 April 2021 - 07:27 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 5Y 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/096

 33 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528272 1/096

 34 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/096

 35 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 7P 2P (FEL)P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/093

 36 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R12, M 4M 8M 5P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/092

 37 EMERALD BEYOND Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 1Y 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/092

 38 LUNAR EDITION Weighted points score YNG, 17/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/4G. Sheather 530450 2/090

 39 EBONY EDITION Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R4, Y 6Y 8P 4P 5/4G. Sheather 531674 2/089

 40 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score TAR, 28/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/087

 41 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 6P 5Y 5Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/083

 42 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R3, Y 6Y 6P 6P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/282

 43 ZOTHAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 24/04/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3J. Murray 531578 2/178

 44 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/172
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 1 ONE PENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 6P 1/2L. Maney 520538 14/12294

 2 HUSKY HOOFS Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R10, M 1M 2M 2P 1/1P. Britt 489280 14/10305
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 14/12333

 2 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 2/1/2A. Bell 526255 16/14264

 3 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9216

 4 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 15/11147
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 1 MAXIMUM RHONDA Last start winner BAT, 26/04/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 5P 3/1/2A. Ginn 519621 7/6207

 2 RITZA RED HEAD Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 3P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 7/6237

 3 JOKEY Last start placegetter DAP, 08/04/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 3P 3/1/1A. Mulrine 529814 6/5225

 4 IDEAL DREAM Weighted points score GBN, 27/03/2021, R7, Y 2Y 6P 3P 3/1/1R. Welsh 499624 9/7279

 5 MONSTER PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 3/1/1L. Galea 498962 12/11234

 6 SIZZLE FLY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 3C 1P 2C 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/5228
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 1 HOLD UP Last start winner BAT, 26/04/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 6Y 4/1/2D. Sultana 498904 6/5126

 2 FENCE LADY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 2P 6C 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 528801 10/4240

 3 BOW BUSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. King 497382 8/7201

 4 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 13/12219

 5 DOUBLE FEATURE Dropping in grade RIC, 14/04/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1Y 4/1/2A. Mathias 507683 8/6206

 6 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 4C 3P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 8/4148

 7 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 6P 7Y 1P 4/1/1M. Pease 500226 7/6129
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 1 SENORITA JOY Last start winner RIC, 21/04/2021, R5, P 1P 2Y 3P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 4/3207

 2 CUMBRIA NINNO 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 521201 6/2189

 3 RICO'S GODDESS 2 Last start winner GOS, 27/04/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2B. Allen 532831 3/2177

 4 BRINDLE AZTEC Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4F. Xuereb 531154 1/0132

 5 FIBRILLATION Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2K. Coleman 529692 3/2129

 6 PACIFIC GOLD Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/3A. Meredith 536517 3/1214

 7 ESTHER'S HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3S. Hazlett 532754 2/1201

 8 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0195

 9 TOMBOLA LOLA Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3J. Murray 530633 2/1192

 10 TILLY'S VISION Last start placegetter TAR, 28/04/2021, R5, P 2P 1M 4P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 10/7185

 11 SKYWAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0168

 12 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2168

 13 REMA'S JADE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3165

 14 MARY'S REWARD Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3M. Spiteri 532533 2/1162

 15 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2141

 16 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6Y 2Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0126

 17 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/190

 18 BOOM CRASH BOOM Last start Country winner PPK, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 1Y 8P 7P 5/4B. Colless 530521 2/0118

 19 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 9/8186

 20 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3238

 21 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 2P 2P 5/2L. Galea 498964 3/2237

 22 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 1M 2Y 5P 5/1J. Chapman 490430 12/8230

 23 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 10/8228

 24 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1P 1Y 5/3L. Harborne 534531 2/1170

 25 ARQUETTE Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 2P 5/4R. Smith 524914 2/0166

 26 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1165

 27 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 526406 6/2159

 28 ARCHIE VELLA Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 535349 2/1158

 29 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4153

 30 CORLESS CRAZY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0144

 31 MEGAPASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R7, Y 4Y 5P 7P 5/3T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1142
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 32 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 4P 1Y 3P 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 3/1136

 33 MAXWELL HAMMER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Hughes 526838 3/2135

 34 POLARITY Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0123

 35 HASHTAG KEATS Weighted points score YNG, 17/04/2021, R8, Y 8Y 5Y 7P 5/4G. Sheather 531253 1/0120

 36 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R5, P 8P 6Y 6P 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/5112

 37 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R9, P 7P 6Y 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0108

 38 JEN'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 1/0108

 39 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 2Y 1Y 5P 5/4P. Sidebottom 522091 1/098

 40 MANILA CRUZ Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R4, P (BDN)Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Smith 493420 2/098

 41 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 6P 7P (FEL)P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/096

 42 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528272 1/096

 43 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 7P 2P (FEL)P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/093

 44 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 1P 5/4L. Harborne 534526 1/087

 45 MISS BOGOTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/379

 46 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/075

 47 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/172

 48 HECTICNESS 2 Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Ginn 517504 4/366

9 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 29 April 2021 - 07:27 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 02 May 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOWERING STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 2Y M/1B. Smith 538122 0/0147

 2 KNOCKABOUT AMY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/0128

 3 LITTLE SALLY Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 8P M/1M. Spiteri 532530 0/090

 4 RUN MAX RUN 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/04/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 528236 0/086

 5 ZAMBORA PETE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/04/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/094

 6 AFFIRMATION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/04/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 3P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/092

 7 CEDAR BOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/088

 8 FAY FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/082

 9 ARTFUL DODGER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 13/04/2021, R1, P 6P 2P 7P M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/076

 10 BLACK LENNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1M. Lee 529278 0/072

 11 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/04/2021, R2, Y 4P 2Y 7P M/1S. Sealey 531979 0/072

 12 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/12/2020, R1, P 8P (FEL)P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/066

 13 FANCY LIQUOR First start M/1I. Forno 538369 0/00

 14 CLANDA'S JOKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R1, P 6P 6Y 7P M/1M. Pease 531339 0/070

 15 ZIG ZAG BANJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R2, P 4P 4Y 4P M/1R. Thomas 531396 0/062

 16 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/052

 17 SAPPHIRE STORM Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 4Y (BDN)P 5Y M/1P. Sidebottom 500336 0/049

 18 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 8Y 7P 6P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/048

 19 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 6P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/048

 20 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1B. Harmey 532322 0/048

 21 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 8P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/048

 22 RAINBOW JUPITER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R2, P 6P 7Y 7P M/1J. Lockhart 523055 0/046

 23 BLUE MOON Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6Y 7P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/046

 24 BUSTING LOOSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 6Y M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/044

 25 ELSIE GLORIA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R1, P 5P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/039

 26 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1M. Greer 500618 0/030
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 14/12333

 2 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 2/1/2A. Bell 526255 16/14264

 3 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9216

 4 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 15/11147
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 1 SIZZLE FLY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 3C 1P 2C 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/5228

 2 NO ROOM Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R8, Y 8Y 4Y 1P 3/1/2T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/7222
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2J. Chapman 532708 5/4243

 2 FENCE LADY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 2P 6C 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 528801 10/4240

 3 OIL AND WATER Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 2P 6C 6P 4/1/1C. Carl 523419 9/4170

 4 RITZA DANIEL Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 3P 8C 8P 4/1/2A. Bell 529687 7/4162

 5 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 13/12219

 6 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 4C 3P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 8/4148

 7 BOOMIN' ETHICS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 4P 7C 1P 4/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/2142

 8 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R12, P 6P 7Y 1P 4/1/1M. Pease 500226 7/6129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA NINNO 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 521201 6/2189

 2 RICO'S GODDESS 3 Last start winner GOS, 27/04/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2B. Allen 532831 3/2177

 3 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0195

 4 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2168

 5 REMA'S JADE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3165

 6 ABSURDLY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8153

 7 FAY'S CHARM 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2141

 8 WINLOCK SIENNA Last start placegetter BAT, 26/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4A. Ginn 498924 5/0141

 9 HEY DREAMER Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1138

 10 LEAD THIS WAY 3 Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6Y 2Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0126

 11 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/190

 12 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 9/8186

 13 REBEL ROAD Weighted points score LIT, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 2Y 5P 5P 5/2P. Roach 532206 4/2236

 14 HUSKY FLYER 2 Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4P. Britt 533283 3/0207

 15 THREE THIRTY ONE Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4P. Barnes 530603 5/0196

 16 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1165

 17 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 526406 6/2159

 18 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4153

 19 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R10, C 7C 5P 5P 5/1A. Bell 527959 5/3148

 20 HARD CASE WATSON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 1/0135

 21 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 7P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 5/3126

 22 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3124

 23 MY BRO LARSON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/04/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 2Y 5/4B. Allen 521386 3/0114

 24 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 4P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 25 RITZA TOMMY Weighted points score WPK, 15/01/2021, R8, C 6C 7C 7P 5/4M. Gatt 529685 4/097

 26 PARALLEL REALITY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 7P 2P (FEL)P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/093

 27 LOLA LOVELACE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4H. Tatian 520263 7/091

 28 MISS BOGOTA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/379

 29 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/172

 30 HECTICNESS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Ginn 517504 4/366
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 1 DUCATI BLACK Last start placegetter GOS, 27/04/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/0130

 2 LAUPER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 3Y M/1A. Wade 529745 0/092

 3 DOUBLE BLOW Last start placegetter GOS, 27/04/2021, R1, P 2P 7Y 2P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/088

 4 RUN MAX RUN 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/04/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 528236 0/086

 5 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P 2P 4Y 6Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/078

 6 CRY BABY BALLOS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2021, R2, P

RIC, 13/03/2021, R3, Y

5Y 2P 2Y M/1M. Ballantine 536788 0/0100

 7 INTIMIDATE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/0106

 8 ZAMBORA PETE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/04/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/094

 9 FAY FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/082

 10 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/12/2020, R1, P 8P (FEL)P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/066

 11 FOUND IT First start M/1L. Harborne 530725 0/00

 12 PURE CHARISMA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5P 4P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/076

 13 DANI'S JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Pagano 522483 0/074

 14 CLANDA'S JOKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R1, P 6P 6Y 7P M/1M. Pease 531339 0/070

 15 ZIG ZAG BANJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R2, P 4P 4Y 4P M/1R. Thomas 531396 0/062

 16 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/052

 17 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 6P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/048

 18 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 8Y 7P 6P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/048

 19 RAINBOW JUPITER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2021, R2, P 6P 7Y 7P M/1J. Lockhart 523055 0/046

 20 BUSTING LOOSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 6Y M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/044

 21 ELSIE GLORIA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R1, P 5P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535117 0/039

 22 ALWAYS GOING Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1V. Spiteri 532534 0/036
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 1 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 4P 7C 1P 3/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/6142
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 1 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3198
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 1 ZARMAY Last start placegetter BAT, 26/04/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2P. Barnes 530605 3/2228

 2 ALONG THE LINE Dropping in grade WPK, 24/03/2021, R5, P 8C 5P 4P 5/1P. Bigeni 523088 3/2102

 3 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 8C 5/4J. Rudd 525638 4/0135

 4 HAMPSHIRE Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1J. King 496951 7/4126

 5 FUNKY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3D. Smith 493161 8/1125

 6 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2T. Campbell 521617 4/293

 7 LOLA LOVELACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/691

 8 MISS BOGOTA 4 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/3B. Allen 492126 5/179
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 1 INTIMIDATE 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/0106

 2 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P 2P 4Y 6Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/078

 3 ZIPPING NEBRASKA First start M/1J. Finn 537197 0/00

 4 PURE CHARISMA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5P 4P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/076
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 1 FUNKY ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 25/04/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1D. Smith 493161 8/6125
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 1 INTIMIDATE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/0106
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